Hot Swappable I2C Bus/SMBus Buffer
PI6ULS5V9511A  www.diodes.com   December 2018
Document Number 40558 Rev 3 - 2 1 © Diodes Incorporated
PI6ULS5V9511A
Features
 Bidirectional Buffer for SDA and SCL Lines Increases
Fan Out
 Prevents SDA and SCL Corruption During Live Board

For latest package information:
Please see http://www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/pericom-packaging/packaging-mechanicals-and-thermal-characteristics/.
Ordering Information
Part Numbers Package Code Package
PI6ULS5V9511AUEX U 8-Pin, Mini Small Outline Package (MSOP)
PI6ULS5V9511AWEX W 8-Pin, 150mil-Wide (SOIC)
PI6ULS5V9511AZWEX ZW 8-Pin, 2x3 (UDFN)
Notes: 1. No purposely added lead. Fully EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS), 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2) & 2015/863/EU (RoHS 3) compliant.
2. See https://www.diodes.com/quality/lead-free/ for more information about Diodes Incorporated’s definitions of Halogen- and Antimony-free, "Green"
    and Lead-free.
3. Halogen- and Antimony-free "Green” products are defined as those which contain <900ppm bromine, <900ppm chlorine (<1500ppm total Br + Cl) and
    <1000ppm antimony compounds.
4. E = Pb-free and Green
5. X suffix = Tape/Reel
PI6ULS5V9511A  www.diodes.com   December 2018
Document Number 40558 Rev 3 - 2 17 © Diodes Incorporated
PI6ULS5V9511A
IMPORTANT NOTICE
DIODES INCORPORATED MAKES NO WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WITH REGARDS TO THIS DOCUMENT, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED